Other finished and semi-finished 
products 7%

1 Most of the data contained in this document are drawn from 
surveys that were conducted in 2018 and 2021, then updated in 2024, 
using a sample of 120 companies considered representative of 
Quebec’s advanced materials ecosystem. 

One hundred and eighty-one (181) innovative projects were made 
possible through PRIMA Québec’s involvement over the 2015-2024 
period, for a combined value of $157.9 million. Through its direct 
contribution of $47.5 million, along with $44.7 million from other 
public partners (NSERC, MITACS), PRIMA Québec has leveraged